Appendix 
A reflects a five three and one quarter percent (3.25%) Cost of Living adjustment. 

Upon Within 30 days of ratification, employees may elect towill receive a one-time payment of 
one-thousand dollars($1000) after tax, in cash payment, or a one thousand, one hundred and sixty 
dollars ($1,160) contribution to a deferred compensation account with one of the Employer’s 
established providers. The one-time payment will be prorated based on the employee’s full time 

equivalency (FTE)five hundred-fifty dollars ($550). 

Section 2.  
Effective October 1, 20264, employees shall be paid according to the salary schedule in

[...]

Appendix A reflects a  two and three quarters percent 
(2.75%) Cost of Living adjustment. 

By October 8, 2024,On the Friday before Thanksgiving of 2027, employees may elect towill 
receive a one-time payment of one-thousand($1000) after tax, in cash payment, or a one 
thousand, one hundred and sixty dollars ($1,160) contribution to a deferred compensation 
account with one of the Employer’s established providers. The one-time payment will be prorated 
based on the employee’s full time equivalency (FTE)five hundred-fifty dollars ($550). 

Section 4. 
If OCWCOG’s fiscal year funding changes by at least 10%, either party may open Article 28 to

[...]

For employees enrolled in a HDHP and eligible for a Health Savings Account (HSA), in 
accordance with I.R.C. 223-HSAs, the Employer will contribute into a HSA for employees as 
follows: 

By October 151, 20235, the Employer will submit contribution of three-hundred dollars 
($300)one thousand six hundred dollars ($1060) ($1600) for employees selecting coverage as a 
single employee, and four-hundred dollars ($400)three thousand two hundred dollars ($3200) for 
employees selecting coverage as a two-party/family into their HSA account at the HSA bank. 

By January 10, 2024, the Employer will submit contributions of twelve-hundred dollars ($1200) 
for employees selecting coverage as a single employee; or, twenty-six hundred dollars ($2600)